Name of the School : SURAJ BHAN DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL

School Code : 1720156
Zone i 20
District : SOUTH WEST A

Admission Criteria and their points adopted for
Nursery (Bal Vatika —Pre School)
SESSION : (2026-27)

Sr. No. | Criteria Marks

1 Distance Criteria(Upto 8 Km.) 70
Distance Criteria (8 Km. to 10 Km. 65
Distance Criteria(Above 10 Km.) 60

2 Sibling (Real Brother/Sister only) studying |20
in SBDAV Public School)

3 Parent Alumni of the School 10

SURAJ BHAN DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL
F-10/15 VASANT VIHAR NEW DELHI-110057

Admissign to Nursgpl (Bal Vatika'/ Pre-School (Session 2026-27)

Age Criteria for Admission Age should be 3+ to less than 4 Years as on
Child should be 3+ to less than 4 Years of age as |31.03.2026
on 31.03.2026

Total Number of seats available @ o - - S

Economically Weaker Section/ DG/Child with |12
special need ‘

General Category - ] 38

Yo~

N\

- 1 o
Mrs.) GARGI/GHHABRA
v D i e
r ‘Hh.ww
\ . {\ CAalvAand
‘ural Hhan DAY Pubfic Schoal

1‘\‘:' Vasant Vihar, New ffr(itl-"$1005?‘



DETAILS OF ADMISSION PROC];JSS FOR GENERAL CATEGORY-SESSION 2025-26

ADMISSION SCHEDULE

S.No.
1

Particulars

Uploading the criteria and their points in the ni;)dule of the

Department at the link mentioned at Point No. 7

Commencement of Admission process and availability of
forms

Last Date of submission of_application forms in School

Uploading details of children who applied to the school for

admission under Open Seats

Uploading marks (as per point system) given to each of the

children who applied for admission under open seats

The date for displaying the First List of selected children
(Including Waiting List)
(along with marks allotted under point system)

Resolution of queries of parents, if any (by
written/email/verbal interaction) regarding allotment of
points to their wads for the first list

The date for displaying the Second List of selected
children (if any)

(including waiting list)
(along with marks allotted under point system)

Resolution of queries of parents, if any (by
written/email/verbal interaction) regarding allotment of

points to their wards in the second list

Subsequent list of admission, if any

Closure of admission process

Time Schedule
28.11.2025 (Friday)

04.12.2025 (Thursday)

27.12.2025 (Saturday)
09.01.2026 (Friday)

16.01.2026 (Friday)

23.01.2026 (Friday)

24.01.2026 (Saturday)
to 03.02.2026 (Tuesday)

09.02.2026 (Monday)

10.02.2026 (Tuesday)
to 16.02.2026 (Monday)

05.03.2026 (Thursday)
19.03.2026 (Thursday)
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